Commissioner of Detent and Trademal	
	1111495
Please record the attached original documents or co 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Johnson & Johnson Copismer Products, Inc.	Name: Johnson & Johnson Consumer Products, Inc.
FRADEMINAS	Street Address: 199 Grandview Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Skillman State: NJ Zip: 08858-9418
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes ⊻ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: June 19, 1997	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 09/360805	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 09/3608055 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	No.(s)
09/360805 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson	No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>✓</u> No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 09/360805 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel	No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>✓</u> No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 09/360805 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ ✓ No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 09/3608055 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>✓</u> No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 09/360805 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 9. Statement and signature	No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ ✓ No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 09/360805 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informator original document. William E. McGowan Name of Person Signing	No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes \checkmark No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 09/360805 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. William E. McGowan	No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes \checkmark No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER COMPANIES, INC.

I, the Secretary of State of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department the below listed document(s) and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate Amendment as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office on the date set forth on each instrument and now remaining on file and of record in my office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 20th day of October, 1997

LONNA R HOOKS Secretary of State

RECORDED: 07/23/1909